
FL D HF
Only heating wall-hung boiler

Wall hung traditional boilers

Boiler code Boiler model
0DAO4ZYD FL D HF 24

0DAO7ZYD FL D HF 32

WATER SCHEME

•	 Traditional compact wall hung boiler for central heating and verical external 
DHW cylinder

•	 CH exchanger plus DHW stainless steel plates exchanger fed by diverting valve
•	 	Built-in electronic management of an eventual external DHW cylinder, fed by the 

onboard diverter valve
•	 Can be connected to outdoor probe and remote control, as optionals
•	 Complete and intuitive backlit graphic display for easy and correct setting of the 

parameters 
•	 Antifrost function, if gas and power supplied
•	 Timed antiseize program for pump and diverter valve
•	 Automatic bypass as standard 
•	 Protection index IPX5D, which means excellent electrical protection of the 

appliance

MODEL HF 24 HF 32

Heat input
Max Heating
Min

kW
kW

25.8
8.3

34.4
11.5

Heat output
Max Heating
Min

kW
kW

24.0
7.2

32.0
9.9

Heating operating pressure Max bar 3 3
Heating water content litres 1 1.5
Empty weight kg 31 35
Dimensions WxHxD mm 400x700x330 450x700x330

35


